-~

S Reference | JXUOKAI .

: ! Number:

Republic of the Philippines Project ; =
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY. 0: Qﬁaxéz

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

May 24, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 14 May 2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer Inocencio P. Sabugal,

Zamboanga del sur 2" District engineering Office for the modification of the project
under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 310212100187000

-

Project ID: P0O0509764MN yd s
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National, Road System £ 0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network

Network Development - Paving of Unpaved Roads - | Development - Paving of Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads
Tertiary Roads

és-mm«\om-_.mxmiooa Rd - K1744 +

fo

322 - | Si m:\ﬁ:-mm<ou-rmxmsooa Rd - K1747+923 -~

_TK1746 + 322 - A1748+606 7
Type of Work/ ‘ [
| Physical Unit Cost Allocation _.u_N pe oq_ﬁo_.x\ _ Unit Cost Estimated Cost
. Target ysical Target | w M W. m
| cw1 - Paving of P 4.897 mmM 224 Cw1 - Paving of | o "
Unpaved Roads .\ _ms\m _S.J wpoboo\ooo.oo\ L.Eums& Roads P14,348,462.66 - £19,600,000.00 I~
4,007 lane km ~ 1.366lanekm / / lane km
\\ i EAO - # 400,000.00 EAO £400,000.00
Total: | £20,000,000.00 | Total: £20,000,000.00 .
Justification: s 4

Vi
o There is a decrease in the physical target from 4.002 lane-km to 1.366 lane-km due to the
Price escalation of materials based on the latest Construction Materials Price Data, and _umc::m
distance of 51.60 km from the source of the materials at Brgy. Poblacion, Guipos to the project
/] site. It contributed to the increase in cost per kilometer of the project. o
e The project also includes the construction of Drainage and Slope Protection Structure which
constitutes 19.337% (P3,790,051.26), of the total project cost. .4
e Change in station limits is requested, since the road from K1744 + 322 - K1747+922 are totally |
paved already. However, it was transferred to the adjacent unpaved section which is
~K1747+923 — K1748+606 to provide continuity to the concreting of the entire R Pl

|

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

( APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: :

MARK A. VILLAR

mmn_\mﬂm _\< Department of Public Works and Highways

Offlce of the Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP WIN1E02709

A



